passenger was transported in addition to the 
extra charge made for leaving the vehicles to 
pick up or deliver such item; 

(b) Item (3) is restricted to one shipment per cab . 

(c) All operations under this Certificate shall be 
limited to the use of one hundred eleven (111) 
cabs. 

(4) Authority to use equipment in the State of Colorado as 
a Common Interstate Carrier between all points in the 
State of Colorado and the Colorado state boundary lines 
where all highways cross same in interstate commerce, 
only, subject to the provisions of the Federal Motor